DSDHH Sign Language Interpreter and Transliterator Directory

This list of sign language interpreters is for informational purposes only. The Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Services for
the Deaf and the Hard of Hearing (DSDHH) does not endorse any particular interpreter. Inclusion on this list only verifies that the interpreter has
opted to be listed and does possess a current North Carolina Interpreting/Transliterating License.

For questions, please contact the Interpreting Services Specialist in your area at: 252-243-3104 or 800-999-6828

Nationally Certified - Full License

Name County/City Phone Number Email Address
Michelle Moore Beaufort/Washington 252-341-6376
Kristy L. Betz Craven/New Bern 760-707-4069 kristybetz@yahoo.com
Briana Brandon Edgecombe/Tarboro 252-315-1664 briana.chapman@gmail.com

Renee J. Moore

Greene/Walstonburg

252-341-5627

trustinghim@clis.com

Amanda A. James Bridgers

Johnston/Kenly

252-205-0825

Bridgersann@gmail.com

Blair Chadwick

Lenior/Kinston

252-522-1763

Leah Noe Jordan

Pamlico/Oriental

910-322-0799

cianc.com@gmail.com

Ilvy Brothers

Pasquotank/Elizabeth City

252-796-7288

ibrothersinterpreting@gmail.com

Nancy Ausherman Pitt/Greenville 252-327-2134 aushermann@ecu.edu
Thomas Richardson Pitt/Greenville 252-347-6793 terptr@aol.com
Delia Liuzza Pitt/Greenville 252-717-0603 delialtd@gmail.com

Theresa Evans

Pitt/Greenville

252-908-5983

theresanicole.inbox@gmail.com

Leah Conner

Wayne/Pikeville

919-738-5944

terpleahc@gmail.com

Gay W. Joyner

Wilson/EIlm City

252-230-8872

gwjoyner@yahoo.com

Diana Charbonneau Edgecombe/Rocky Mount 252-230-1181 freelanceterpdc@gmail.com
Melissa Gresia Wilson/Sims 252-205-1214 mgresia@gmail.com
Valerie McMillan Wilson/Wilson 252-315-4888 Valerieterp@gmail.com
Rhonda E. Smith Wilson/Wilson 252-245-1003 terp4jc@yahoo.com
Michelle Teague Wilson/Wilson 919-738-1031 interpreternetwork@nc.rr.com
Anthony Downey Wilson/Wilson 252-390-7486 downey4874@gmail.com

Teleasha Edwards

Wilson/Wilson

252-315-1078

teleashaedwards@yahoo.com
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Nationally Certified - Full License (continued)

Carolyn Hornick

Wilson/Wilson | 252-292-2663 |

Nationally Certified Deaf Interpreters - Full License

Name County/City Phone Number Email Address
None listed at this time
Full License
Name County/City Phone Number Email Address
Mike Chapman Wilson/Wilson 252-548-1775 NCmacASL@gmail.com

Provisional License

Name

County/City Phone Number Email Address

Donna Rhodes

Lenior/Kinston 252-560-7809

Deaf Interpreters - Provisional License

Name

County/City Phone Number Email Address

None listed at this time
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